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Size 20” 30” 36” 48”

Connection threaded flange 90 flange 90 flange 110

Inlet / outlet 2” 3” 3” 4”

Capacity* m³/h 2 5 7 11

Back-flushing capacity m³/h 7 16 22 40

Total height mm 2075 2085 2121 2246

Filter diameter mm 480 750 900 1200

Filter bed area m² 0,2 0,46 0,66 1,13

Filter bed depth mm 1500 1500 1500 1500

Filter bed volume litres 200 440 630 1130

Weight (empty) kg 95 214 250 375

Thanks to the choice of various filter elements and 
filtration levels, the metal fine filter from Amiad can be 
used in a wide variety of filtration applications. The filters 
are also easy to install and maintain. Fine filters can be 
employed either as main filters or as subsequent filters 
(e.g. behind a media filter).

The filter housings are made as standard from polyester-
coated steel. As with the plastic filters, the filter housings 
can be equipped with (see also general information 
sheet ‘Filtration’):

Woven stainless steel wire mesh screens
Perforated stainless steel cylinders

 
Since 2017, the HD-Polyethylene disc elements (up to 
4"S) are no longer available. In addition, metal filters with 
threaded connection have no longer been available since 
2025. 

The metal filters bear the code ‘C’ (Compact) and ‘S’ 
(Super). The ‘C’ versions have a compact screen length, 
the ‘S’ versions have an extra-large screen surface area 
and therefore need to be cleaned less often.

APPLICATION
Amiad metal filters are suitable for irrigation systems, 
cooling water systems and industrial filtration processes.
The large effective filter surface area and the high quality 
of the filter screens make Amiad filters unique. 
 

CHARACTERISTICS
Coated steel filter housing
Replaceable filter elements for a wide range of  
capacities, filtration levels and applications
Large effective filter surface area
Easy to open for maintenance without the use of 	
tools 
CE approved

TECHNICAL DATA
Diameter 				    : 2” - 6”
Capacity		  : 25 - 300 m³/h
Max. working pressure	 : 10 bar (at 20°C)
Max. temperature	 : 60°C (with decreasing max. 	
			     pressure)
Filtration levels		  : 50 - 3000 micron
Resistance		  : see charts
Material			  : polyester-coated steel 
			     (housing, cover 2”- 4”)
			   : SMC polyester (cover 6” - 8”)
			   : Nitrile rubber (seals)
			   : Stainless steel 316 (filter 	
			     screen)
			   : Polycarbonate (wire mesh 	
			     screen construction)
			   : HP polyethylene (grooved disc)
Colour			   : RAL 5010 (blue)
Option			   : Brushaway or Scanaway (see 	
			     information sheet)

Elektrolasfittingen
ELGEF+

 Modular, all polymeric, automatic
disc filters with a patented self-
cleaning backwash mechanism

Elektrolasfittingen
ELGEF+

 Modular, all polymeric, automatic
disc filters with a patented self-
cleaning backwash mechanism

    Metal filters

Amiad

Version 25.2
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Technical specifications

 

Available filtration levels

               	 Filter screen  	    	            Perforated stainless steel cylinder

Dimensions of filter elements

Model designation 2” 3” 4”-C 4”-S 6-C”

Connection type flanged flanged flanged flanged flanged

Max. filtration capacity m³/h 25 40 70 80 160

Screen area cm² 465 930 930 1392 2740

Disc area cm² 790 1700 1700 - -

Weight with screen kg 10,5 16,6 25 27,5 56

Weight with disc kg 11,3 18,2 26,5 - -

Sizes mm See drawings (Note: Dimensions may differ, consult the drawing supplied with the filter)

Colour Orange Black Yellow Red Purple White Brown Blue Green Grey - - -

Micron 50 80 100 130 180 200 250 300 500 800 1500 2500 3500

Mesh 300 200 155 120 80 75 60 50 30 20 10 6 4

2” - 4”-C

4”S - 6”

Metal Screen cylinder* Disc element** Perforated plate ***

ø (mm) H (mm) ø (mm) H (mm) ø (mm) H (mm)

d1 d2 d1 d2 d1 d2

2” 109 109 250 108 130 254 108 100 250

3” 4”-C 109 109 496 108 130 490 108 100 495

4”-S 109 109 744 - - - 108 100 743

6”-C 215 200 510 - - - 215 200 505

*: Polyester-stainless steel cylinder    **: Disc elements and 8" filter elements are not available    ***: Stainless steel cylinder
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General Data

Maximum flowrate* 25 m 3/h
(110 US gpm)

50 m 3/h
(220 US gpm)

Inlet/outlet diameter
flanges and threads

2”
(50 mm)

3”
(80 mm)

norcim 05 ,08 ,001 ,031 ,002 ,052 ,003 ,005 ,008 ,0051 ,0052 ,0053 seerged noitartlfi dradnatS

 )isp 051( rab 01erusserp gnikrow .xaM

)F°041( C°06erutarepmet gnikrow .xaM

Weight [empty] threads Screen = 7.3 kg (16 lb)
Discs = 8.1 kg (17.8 lb)

Screen = 13.6 kg (30 lb)
Discs = 15.2 kg (33.5 lb)

Weight [empty] flanges Screen = 10.5 kg (23 lb)
Discs = 11.3 kg (25 lb)

Screen = 16.6 kg (36.6 lb)
Discs = 18.2 kg (40.1 lb)

* Consult Amiad for optimum �ow depending on �ltration degree & water quality.

Technical Speci�cations

*Approx. length required for maintenance
Dim: mm (inch)
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Model designation 2” 3” 4”-C 4”-S 6-C”

Connection type flanged flanged flanged flanged flanged

Max. filtration capacity m³/h 25 40 70 80 160

Screen area cm² 465 930 930 1392 2740

Disc area cm² 790 1700 1700 - -

Weight with screen kg 10,5 16,6 25 27,5 56

Weight with disc kg 11,3 18,2 26,5 - -

Sizes mm See drawings (Note: Dimensions may differ, consult the drawing supplied with the filter)

Colour Orange Black Yellow Red Purple White Brown Blue Green Grey - - -

Micron 50 80 100 130 180 200 250 300 500 800 1500 2500 3500

Mesh 300 200 155 120 80 75 60 50 30 20 10 6 4

2” - 4”-C

4”S - 6”

Metal Screen cylinder* Disc element** Perforated plate ***

ø (mm) H (mm) ø (mm) H (mm) ø (mm) H (mm)

d1 d2 d1 d2 d1 d2

2” 109 109 250 108 130 254 108 100 250

3” 4”-C 109 109 496 108 130 490 108 100 495

4”-S 109 109 744 - - - 108 100 743

6”-C 215 200 510 - - - 215 200 505

*: Polyester-stainless steel cylinder    **: Disc elements and 8" filter elements are not available    ***: Stainless steel cylinder

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS 

2” metal filter	

	 					   

 
*Pressure loss (with 'clean water and 130 micron screen) 

**The second dimension is the required mounting length for installation (approximately) 
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General Data

Maximum flowrate* 25 m 3/h
(110 US gpm)

50 m 3/h
(220 US gpm)

Inlet/outlet diameter
flanges and threads

2”
(50 mm)

3”
(80 mm)

norcim 05 ,08 ,001 ,031 ,002 ,052 ,003 ,005 ,008 ,0051 ,0052 ,0053 seerged noitartlfi dradnatS

 )isp 051( rab 01erusserp gnikrow .xaM

)F°041( C°06erutarepmet gnikrow .xaM

Weight [empty] threads Screen = 7.3 kg (16 lb)
Discs = 8.1 kg (17.8 lb)

Screen = 13.6 kg (30 lb)
Discs = 15.2 kg (33.5 lb)

Weight [empty] flanges Screen = 10.5 kg (23 lb)
Discs = 11.3 kg (25 lb)

Screen = 16.6 kg (36.6 lb)
Discs = 18.2 kg (40.1 lb)

* Consult Amiad for optimum �ow depending on �ltration degree & water quality.

Technical Speci�cations

*Approx. length required for maintenance
Dim: mm (inch)
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Filter Element Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 465 cm² (72 in²)
Screen = 700 cm² (108.5 in²)
Discs = 790 cm² (122.4 in²)

Weave Wire = 930 cm² (144.1 in²)
Screen = 1430 cm² (221.6 in²)
Discs = 1700 cm² (263.5 in²)

neercS detarofreP ,tnemelE csiD ,neercS eriW evaeWsepyt tnemele retliF

Construction Materials*

gnitaoc retseyloP htiw 2-73 leets detaert-erp etahpsohPgnisuoh retliF

gnitaoc retseyloP htiw 2-73 leets detaert-erp etahpsohPdil retliF

Seals Nitril Rubber 

rebbur lirtiN ,.tS .tS ,srebfi ssalG + enelyporpyloPneercs eriw evaeW

rebbur lirtiN ,enelyhteyloPtnemele csiD

613 .tS .tSneercs detarofreP

* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data

Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing

Screen

M³/H

US GPM

0.3

0.2

0.7

0.4

0.5

1.4

4.0

5.0

3.0

2.0

7.0

PSI
14.0

6.0

0.02

0.1

0.06

0.08

0.04

20 

4.0

0.8

0.2

0.4

0.6

1.0

BAR

10 

Discs

40 60 

50

100 

20

200

100

400 600

200

1000

Screen

M³/H

US GPM

0.3

0.2

0.7

0.4

0.5

1.4

4.0

5.0

3.0

2.0

7.0

PSI
14.0

6.0

0.02

0.1

0.06

0.08

0.04

20 

4.0

0.8

0.2

0.4

0.6

1.0

BAR

10 

Discs

40 60 

50

100 

20

200

100

400 600

200

1000

Dim: mm (inch)

SERVICE PORT
200 

m
in

. 7
0 

SERVICE PORT

m
in

. 2
50

 

INLET VALVE 

420 

OUTLET VALVE

min. 260 

m
in

. 1
35

 

OUTLET VALVE
495 INLET VALVE 

SERVICE PORT m
in

. 4
00

 

eniL-nI ”3eniL-nI ”2epyT retliF

Filter Element Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 465 cm² (72 in²)
Screen = 700 cm² (108.5 in²)
Discs = 790 cm² (122.4 in²)

Weave Wire = 930 cm² (144.1 in²)
Screen = 1430 cm² (221.6 in²)
Discs = 1700 cm² (263.5 in²)
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Construction Materials*
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data

Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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Filter Element Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 465 cm² (72 in²)
Screen = 700 cm² (108.5 in²)
Discs = 790 cm² (122.4 in²)

Weave Wire = 930 cm² (144.1 in²)
Screen = 1430 cm² (221.6 in²)
Discs = 1700 cm² (263.5 in²)

neercS detarofreP ,tnemelE csiD ,neercS eriW evaeWsepyt tnemele retliF

Construction Materials*
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data

Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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General Data

Maximum flowrate* 25 m 3/h
(110 US gpm)

50 m 3/h
(220 US gpm)

Inlet/outlet diameter
flanges and threads

2”
(50 mm)

3”
(80 mm)

norcim 05 ,08 ,001 ,031 ,002 ,052 ,003 ,005 ,008 ,0051 ,0052 ,0053 seerged noitartlfi dradnatS

 )isp 051( rab 01erusserp gnikrow .xaM

)F°041( C°06erutarepmet gnikrow .xaM

Weight [empty] threads Screen = 7.3 kg (16 lb)
Discs = 8.1 kg (17.8 lb)

Screen = 13.6 kg (30 lb)
Discs = 15.2 kg (33.5 lb)

Weight [empty] flanges Screen = 10.5 kg (23 lb)
Discs = 11.3 kg (25 lb)

Screen = 16.6 kg (36.6 lb)
Discs = 18.2 kg (40.1 lb)

* Consult Amiad for optimum �ow depending on �ltration degree & water quality.

Technical Speci�cations

*Approx. length required for maintenance
Dim: mm (inch)
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Filter Element Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 465 cm² (72 in²)
Screen = 700 cm² (108.5 in²)
Discs = 790 cm² (122.4 in²)

Weave Wire = 930 cm² (144.1 in²)
Screen = 1430 cm² (221.6 in²)
Discs = 1700 cm² (263.5 in²)
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Construction Materials*
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data

Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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Screen Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 1392 cm 2 (216 in 2)
Screen = 2175 cm² (337.1 in²)
Discs = 2600 cm² (403 in²)

2740 cm² (424.7 in²) 2740 cm² (424.7 in²)

neercS detarofreP ,neercS eriW evaeWsepyt neercS

Construction Materials* 
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data
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Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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4”-C metal filter
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4-S” metal filter	

6”-C metal filter	
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Screen Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 1392 cm 2 (216 in 2)
Screen = 2175 cm² (337.1 in²)
Discs = 2600 cm² (403 in²)

2740 cm² (424.7 in²) 2740 cm² (424.7 in²)

neercS detarofreP ,neercS eriW evaeWsepyt neercS

Construction Materials* 
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data
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Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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Screen Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 1392 cm 2 (216 in 2)
Screen = 2175 cm² (337.1 in²)
Discs = 2600 cm² (403 in²)

2740 cm² (424.7 in²) 2740 cm² (424.7 in²)
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* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data
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Pressure Loss Graph
in clean water

Typical Installation Drawing
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4” Super In-Line / 6” Compact
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tcapmoC ”6eniL-nI repuS ”4eniL-nI C ”4epyT retliF

General Data

Maximum flowrate* 80 m 3/h
(352 US gpm)

100 m 3/h
(352 US gpm)

160 m 3/h
(704 US gpm)

Inlet/Outlet diameter 4”
(100 mm)

4”
(100 mm)

6”
(150 mm)

norcim 08 ,001 ,031 ,002 ,003 ,005 ,008 ,0051 ,0052 ,0053seerged noitartlfi dradnatS

 )isp 051( rab 01erusserp gnikrow .xaM

)F°041( C°06erutarepmet gnikrow .xaM

A/Nsdaerht ]ytpme[ thgieW

Weight [empty] flanges Screen = 27.5 kg (60.6 lb)
Discs = 30 kg (66.1 lb) 38 kg (83.7 lb) 43 kg (94.7 lb)

* Consult Amiad for optimum �ow depending on �ltration degree & water quality.

Technical Speci�cations

4” C In-Line
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*Approx. length required for maintenance
Dim: mm (inch)
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Screen Data

Filter area
Weave Wire = 1392 cm 2 (216 in 2)
Screen = 2175 cm² (337.1 in²)
Discs = 2600 cm² (403 in²)

2740 cm² (424.7 in²) 2740 cm² (424.7 in²)

neercS detarofreP ,neercS eriW evaeWsepyt neercS

Construction Materials* 

gnitaoc retseyloP htiw 2-73 leets detaert-erp etahpsohPgnisuoh retliF

retseyloP CMSdil retliF

Seals Nitril Rubber 

slaes rebbur lirtiN htiw 613 .tS .tSneercs eriw evaeW

slaes rebbur lirtiN htiw 613 .tS .tSneercs detarofreP

* Amiad o�ers a variety of construction materials. Consult us for speci�cations. 

Engineering Data
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Engineering Data
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INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
Installation	

Read the enclosed operating instructions and installation instructions before installation.
Install the filters with the cover horizontal or facing downwards so that the dirty water runs out of the filter when 
the housing is opened.

Maintenance
Visual inspection of the status of the filter element is simple since the filter housing has pressure measuring 		
points which make it easy to determine the level of contamination by means of a pressure gauge.  
For cleaning of the filter element, the filter cover can be easily removed without the use of tools.
The screen elements and perforated cylinders must be cleaned under running water using a brush.
The discs of a disc element can also be cleaned under running water. They come loose when the core is  
unscrewed. Allow water to flow along the edges of the discs so that they start to rotate. Screw in the disc element 	
finger-tight after cleaning. Ensure that no contamination is trapped between the discs. 
Note that when replacing disc elements before cylinders or vice versa, the flow direction (and hence the filter) has 	
to be reversed. 
A filter has 3 nitrile rubber seals: 2 seals in front of the filter element and 1 in front of the filter cover.


